ekiab

Envlronmenla’i

tory

Case Narrative

hittp: / /www.teklabinc.com

Client: Holy Family Catholic School
Client Project: Drinking Water Testing

Cooler Receipt Temp: 23.8 °C

Work Order: 21080083
Report Date: 11-Aug-21

Samples were collected in 250mL containers.

Date/Time of last use: 8/1/21 12:00pm

Locations
Collinsville Springfield Kansas City
Address 5445 Horseshoe Lake Road Address 3920 Pintail Dr Address 8421 Nieman Road
Collinsviile, IL 62234-7425 Springfield, IL 62711-9415 Lenexa, KS 66214
Phone (618) 344-1004 Phone (217) 698-1004 Phone (913) 541-1998
Fax (618) 344-1005 Fax (217) 698-1005 Fax (913) 541-1998
Email jhriley@teklabinc.com Email KXlostermann@teklabinc.com Email jhriley@teklabinc.com
Collinsville Air Chicago
Address 5445 Horseshoe Lake Road Address 1319 Butterfield Rd.
Collinsville, IL 62234-7425 Downers Grove, IL 60515
Phone (618) 344-1004 Phone (630) 324-6855
Fax (618) 344-1005 Fax
Email EHurley@teklabinc.com Email arenner{@teklabinc.com
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Iﬂa Accreditations

Environ Laboratory hitp:/ /www.teklabinc.com
Client: Holy Family Catholic School Work Order: 21080083
Client Project: Drinking Water Testing Report Date: 11-Aug-21
State Dept Cert # NELAP Exp Date Lab
Tlinois IEPA 100226 NELAP 1/31/2022 Collinsville
Kansas KDHE E-10374 NELAP 4/30/2022 Collinsville
Louisiana LDEQ 05002 NELAP 6/30/2022 Collinsville
Louisiana LDEQ 05003 NELAP 6/30/2022 Collinsville
Oklahoma ODEQ 9978 NELAP 8/31/2021 Collinsville
Arkansas ADEQ 88-0966 3/14/2022 Collinsville
Tlinois IDPH 17584 5/31/2021 Collinsville
Kentucky UST 0073 1/31/2022 Collinsville
Missouri MDNR 00930 5/31/2021 Collinsville
Missouri MDNR 930 1/31/2022 Collinsville

http:/ /www.teklabinc.com/ Page 6 of 8



eklab Inc.

Envireninental Laboratory

Laboratory Results

http: / /www.teklabinc.com

Client: Holy Family Catholic School

Client Project: Drinking Water Testing

Matrix: DRINKING WATER

Work Order:
Report Date:

21080083
11-Aug-21

Sample ID Client Sample ID  Certification Qual RL Result Units DF Date Analyzed Date Collected

EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOTAL)

Lead

21080083-001A 001A Gym Hall WF NELAP 1.0 241 ug/L 5 08/10/2021 11:34 08/01/2021 20:06
21080083-002A 001B Gym Hall WF NELAP 1.0 3.5 g/l 5 08/10/2021 11:37 08/01/2021 20:07
21080083-003A 002A EL. Hall WF1 NELAP 1.0 137 pg/L 5 08/10/2021 11:40 08/01/2021 20:09
21080083-004A 002B EL Hall WF1 NELAP 1.0 6.6 ug/L 5 08/10/2021 11:43 08/01/2021 20:11
21080083-005A 003A EL Hall WF2 NELAP 1.0 =82 pg/L 5 08/10/2021 11:59 08/01/2021 20:13
21080083-006A 003B EL Hall WF2 NELAP 1.0 17.4 Hg/L 5 08/10/2021 12:02 08/01/2021 20:15
21080083-007A 004A TL RRS NELAP 1.0 1.8 ng/L 5 08/10/2021 12:05 08/01/2021 20:18
21080083-008A 004B TL RRS NELAP 1.0 <1.0 ug/L 5 08/10/2021 12:08 08/01/2021 20:20
21080083-009A 005A Caf H WF 1 NELAP 1.0 2.7 ug/L 1 08/03/2021 20:55 08/01/2021 20:22
21080083-010A 0058 Caf H WF1 NELAP 1.0 2.0 ug/L 1 08/03/2021 21:00 08/01/2021 20:23
21080083-011A 006A Caf H WF2 NELAP 1.0 2.8 g/l 1 08/03/2021 21:17 08/01/2021 20:26
21080083-012A 006B Caf H WF2 NELAP 1.0 2.2 ug/L 1 08/03/2021 21:23 08/01/2021 20:28
21080083-013A 007A Kit EWS NELAP 1.0 13 g/t 1 08/03/2021 21:28 08/01/2021 20:30
21080083-014A 007B Kit EWS NELAP 1.0 14 ug/L 1 08/03/2021 21:51 08/01/2021 20:32
21080083-015A 008A Kit EWN NELAP 1.0 34 pg/L 1 08/03/2021 21:56 08/01/2021 20:33
21080083-016A 008B Kit EWN NELAP 1.0 1.9 pg/L 1 08/03/2021 22:02 08/01/2021 20:35
21080083-017A 009A Kit C Sink NELAP 1.0 <1.0 g/l 1 08/03/2021 22:07 08/01/2021 20:37
21080083-018A 009B Kit C Sink NELAP 1.0 < 1.0 ug/L 1 08/03/2021 22:13 08/01/2021 20:39
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el inc_ Receiving Check List

Enviren Laboratory

http:/ /www.tekiabinc.com

Client: Holy Family Catholic School
Client Project: Drinking Water Testing

Work Order: 21080083
Report Date: 11-Aug-21

Carrier: Jeff Miller

Completed by: . . .
o Ve
02-Aug-21 . j
Ellie Hopkins

Received By: PRY

- -
Reviewed by: Mﬁm Z, 9:/&7 —72
On:

02-Aug-21
9 Marvin L. Darling

Pages to follow:  Chain of custody

Shipping container/cooler in good condition?

Type of thermal preservation?

Chain of custody present?

Chain of custody signed when relinquished and received?
Chain of custody agrees with sample labels?
Samples in proper containet/bottle?

Sample containers intact?

Sufficient sample volume for indicated test?

All samples received within holding time?
Reported field parameters measured:
Container/Temp Blank temperature in compliance?

Extra pages included

Yes No [] Not Present [ ] Temp °C  23.8
None tce L] Blue ice [] Dry lce il

Yes No []

Yes No [

Yes No [

Yes No ]

Yes No [

Yes No []

Yes No []

Field [J Lab [] NA

Yes No [

When thermal preservation is required, samples are compliant with a temperature between
0.1°C - 6.0°C, or when samples are received on ice the same day as collected.

H
i
!
i
i

Water — at least one vial per sample has zero headspace?
Water - TOX containers have zero headspace?

Water - pH acceptable upon receipt?

NPDES/CWA TCN interferences checked/treated in the field?

Yes [] NoJ No VOA vials
Yes [ No [] No TOX containers
Yes No [ NA [
Yes [ No ] NA

Any No responses must be detailed below or on the COC.

Samples were checked for turbidity and then preserved with nitric acid (77727) upon arrival in the laboratory. - ERH 8/2/21
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Sample Area

001 A
001B

002 A
002 B

003 A
003 B

004 A
004 B

005 A
005 B

006 A
006 B

007 A
007 B

008 A
008 B

009 A
009 B

Holy Family Catholic School

1900 St. Clair Ave.
Granite City, IL 62040

Location

Gym Hall WF

Elementary Hall WF #1

Elementary Hall WF #2

Teacher's Lounge RR Sink

Cafeteria Hall WF #1

Cafeteria Hall WF #2

Kitchen Sink West Wall South

Kitchen Sink West Wall North

Kitchen Center Sink

8/01/2021
Last Use

11:50 am

11:51 am

11:51 am

11:52 am

11:53 am

11:54 am

11:56 am

11:58 am

12:00 pm

8/01/2021
Sample Time

8:06 pm
8:07 pm

8:09 pm
8:11 pm

8:13 pm
8:15 pm

8:18 pm
8:20 pm

8:22 pm
8:23 pm

8:26 pm
8:28 pm

8:30 pm
8:32 pm

8:33 pm
8:35pm

8:37 pm
8:39 pm



Laboratory

http:/ /www.teklabinc.com/

Client Project: Drinking Water Testing

Report to:

Attn:

DateReceived: 8/2/2021 3:27:00 PM

Project Manager: ~ Marvin L. Darling Tel: (618)344-1004 ex 41

Invoice to:

Date Due: Standard TAT

Work Order: 21080083

Attn:

QClevel:

Email: mdarling@teklabinc.com

LVLI

NOTICE Teklab will proceed with analysis as reported below unless otherwise notified. Call your Project Manager with questions.

Shipping container in good condition?

Ice present?

Chain of custody present?

Chain of custody signed when relinquished?
Chain of custody agrees with sample labels?
Samples in proper container/bottle?

Sample container intact?

Sufficient sample volume for indicated tests?
All samples received within holding time?

Container/Temp Blank temperature compliant?

Yes

Yes
Yes 23.8  Celsius

When thermal preservation is required, samples are compliant with a temperature between 0.1°C - 6.0°C, or when samples are received on

ice the same day as collected.

Field parameters measured in Lab?

Water - TOX containers have zero headspace?

Water - VOA vials have zero headspace?

Water - pH acceptable upon receipt?

NPDES/CWA TCN interference checkeditreated in field?

Comments

Samples were checked for turbidity and then preserved with nitric acid (77727) upon arrival in the laboratory.

Metals, Aqueous, by ICPMS (Total)

Metals, Aqueous, by ICPMS (Total)

Test.
Metals Aqueous, by ICPMS (Total)

Test
Metals, Aqueous, by ICPMS (Total)

Test
Metals, Aqueous, by ICPMS (Total)

N/A

No TOX containers

No VOA Vials submitted
Yes

N/A

Lead

Lead

Lead

Lead

Lead

Hold

O

Hold

U

Hold

O

Hold

(]

Hold

dJ

- ERH 8/2/21

MS/MSD

O

MS/MSD

O

MS/MSD

O

MS/MSD

OJ

MS/MSD

Rush

td

O

Rush

O

Rush

O

Rush

Sub

O

Sub

O

Sub

[

Sub

O

Sub

o o 0O

Page 1 of 2



mnta‘i oéa‘t#ry http:/ /www.teklabinc.com/

Client Project: Drinking Water Testing Work Order: 21080083
Metals, Aqueous, by ICPMS (Total) Lead U O [ O
) ) Hold Sub
Metals, Aqueous, ICPMS (Total) Lead O O 0O O
) i . N B Ho!ji Sub:
Metals, Aqueous, by ICPMS (Total) Lead O 0O 0O O
Sub
Metals, Aqueous, by ICPMS (Total) Lead O 0O O d
MS/MSD Sub.
Metals, Aqueous, by ICPMS (Total) Lead o 0O O |
E . Sub
Metals, Aqueous, by ICPMS (Total) Lead 0o d O O
Sub
Metals, Aqueous, by ICPMS (Total) Lead 0o Od O O
. - - - S“b
Metals, Aqueous, by ICPMS (Total) Lead o O O ]
Sub-
Metals, Aqueous, by ICPMS (Total) Lead o d ] il
Sub
Metals, Aqueous, by [CPMS (Total) Lead o 0o 0O O
Hold MS/MSD Sub
Metals, Aqueous, by ICPMS (Total) Lead O [l O O
T i ) Hold MS/MSD » ) Sub
Metals, Aqueous, by ICPMS (Total) Lead O il J )

Hold MS/MSD Rush Sub

Metals, Aqueous, by I[CPMS (Total) Lead (I O [ O

Page 2 of 2



W o o

O

aunyjeseq

N

Water

Lead
Groundwater
Sludge
Soll
Aqueous

Special Waste

Drin

Q31S3N0AY SISATYNY ALVOIAN]
s¥ve WG PP

XLV
WM Qelll e 10

“SIAUIUOD TWOGZ Ul PaI0aliod dlem sajdes

SHUSWIWO? JUDND

S00L-yve (819) ed-

TS #iepio oM T <
¢, ANz

jo . 'Bd

"SUORIPUGCO PUB SWLIBY 10} WO SUIGRNT MWW 99§ “IUatjo 93 JO Jeyaq uo ubs of fuoyine aul SBy aus/ay jeyl pue ‘usweaite
S$IL} JO SUORIPUOD PUEB SULIS) AU} SPUBISIapUR PUE PEAS SBY aUs/aYy 1Bl sabpapmounoe ualo aul Jo Jleyeq Uo Juswsalbe siy) Butubis [enpiapul ay

'S e T
Wg TR BT B I
IMAFY o
wig deQ SY
w! i
w 2 < [
Q= T o Il
w .
@ G O J—
m M m S m 5= w (eBreyoing %08) Aea € [ ] »yo [
(efreyoing %001) ke z-i [ | puepumis
siou, suononasu] Suljlig pojsenbay sjnsay
i Buyse t Jetep Buug
Joquunppwen 10sloid
ON & S9A [] -uooas JUeWWOO auy Uy syuy
apinaid eseaid ‘sef 1) "¢ sisAieue pajsanbal ay) uo Jauwt 89 o} sywy Bujpodas pasnbas Aue aisyl aly
oN E SaA D Jsnopsezey ag 0] Umouy sajdwes asay) aly
ON SBA Aidde | abieunins e ‘sof § Luonebinyg Ul PaAJOAUL @ O} Moy sejduies asau) auy
xed woo* T rewbesyuwnl JleiN-3
oi51-vis (gre)  -ouoUd e yor  -IOBIUOD
ovoze T Fip onumip Z 1 9838 [ KID
“any uojBuIySe A, 9092 -SS3ippy |
l00yaS SlloyED Altwe AoH Jusiy

b-¥ve (819) :suoud - y€ZZ9 T ‘OIIASUII0D - PEOY 9)ET 90YSISIOH SYyS "ONI 'V IMIL
AQOLSND 40 NIVHD



: . It 0%

. PoA] .0

Leg AWS D A

5Ce A3 40y
wd £¢% 2 @3 .

*SUORIPLOD PUB SULID) JO) WODOUIGR]S MMM 38 “JUBHD 8l JO J2Yoq Uo UBIS 0} Quoyine ey sey sys/ey ey pue uowesibe
$9999 isproemog SIU} JO SUOHIPUOD pue SULIF) ai) SPUBISISPUN PUR PBSI SBY SUS/SY Jey) SeBpaimowoe 'Jusl sy} Jo Jieyeq uo uswaaibe sy Suubis fenpraipul oy},

A P &€ 5 %)
S ) S
[)] £
m w o X wl O T ¢ W
g % o m oUo _.um % w m @ w m wR. {eBieyaing %08) kea & [ ] hosoD
7 .W 2o gbE=ET2zXz
$ EB3 3 (ebrovoing %001) ke 2L ] piepumg
8 @ g o  pueg SuononysulBugig sjinsoy
e & VIRW
Bunsay Jalean Bupuug
a3 SISA 1] we o9foid
i _ € 10 \ .m ON & SOA [] -uonoes jusWWod sy U sy
:pasn 1se| Swileeg apinoid esea(d 'seA Jj "isisAfeur pajsenbal syl Uo 18w 99 0 syw Buiodas paanbas Aue sy axy

oN @ SOA D & Snopiezey 9q 03 UMOW)Y saiduies esoly] aly

‘SISUIBIUIOD “JLIQGZ Ui POYOaNod siem sajdweg oN

ISIUSIIIOD JUBI[D Xeq e p—— po—T

osslris(gre)  -2UOUd YN o7

SBA D Adde jjm sBreyans e ‘seh Jj ;uonebal Ul panjoaul 8G 0} umowy ssjdwies assyl sy

JepnN-3
1J0RIU0D

. ovazs 1 Ao oyesp d1Z /33RIS 1 AND

any unIBUYSEAN 9092
100408 ooure) Ajwed AoH

S00L-bve (819) :xed -  L-ppe (819) :ouoyd - ¥£ZZ9 I ‘SliIASU||0D - PEOY dYET] d0USaSIOH SHPS ONI ‘avIMIL

TSTTT) gaepioniom ¢ 40 ¢ "Bd AQOLSNO 40 NIVHO

4 Sn.

N7

:SSIpPY
usio



Sample Area

001 A
001 B

002 A
002 B

003 A
003 B

004 A
004 B

005 A
005 B

006 A
006 B

007 A
007 B

008 A
008 B

009 A
009 B

Holy Family Catholic School

1900 St. Clair Ave.
Granite City, IL 62040

Location

Gym Hall WF

Elementary Hall WF #1

Elementary Hall WF #2

Teacher's Lounge RR Sink

Cafeteria Hall WF #1

Cafeteria Hall WF #2

Kitchen Sink West Wall South

Kitchen Sink West Wali North

Kitchen Center Sink

8/01/2021
Last Use

11:50 am

11'51 am

11:51 am

11:52 am

11:53 am

11:54 am

11:56 am

11:58 am

12:00 pm

8/01/2021
Sample Time

8:06 pm
8:07 pm

8:09 pm
8:11 pm

8:13 pm
8:15 pm

8:18 pm
8:20 pm

8:22 pm
8:23 pm

8:26 pm
8:28 pm

8:30 pm
8:32 pm

8:33 pm
8:35 pm

8:37 pm
8:39 pm



| spoke with Jeff Faust from Environmental Consultants, LLC regarding
the water testing results. Mr. Faust stated that the water fountains
that have high levels are most likely due to being unused for almost
two years due to the COVID pandemic. He stated that there is most
likely old sediment and such that has dried up in the water fountain
parts and pipes causing the negative results. The results in 2017 were
fine for these units. He recommends in his report to clean them. He
stated that the units should be taken apart and components fully
cleaned. The unit should then be put back together and the line
flushed for an hour or more before testing it again following the proper
procedures. He believes this will solve the problem. Mrs. Pennell had
mentioned wanting to install bottle fill stations in the future. This
would also solve the problem. These two options can be discussed and
a plan put in place for the future as all water fountains are currently out
of service due to COVID-19.

The lounge water fountain that tested poorly in 2017 was immediately
shut down after receiving the results and removed shortly after.

Mr. Faust suggested not re-testing the Chapel. He stated that it is not a
common area for consumption. Because it is used so infrequently, it
would have to be flushed for long periods of time. His suggestion is to
continue to not use it for drinking purposes.

The summary sent by Environmental Consultants needs to be sent to
the IDPH along with the testing results and the mitigation plan.



